

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 6.9.2013
R/COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2012

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission Appellant
VERSUS
North Delhi Power Ltd. & Ors. . . . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th January, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

**''Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.''**

It is submitted that there fifty six respondents in the matter. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate. Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 56 is awaited. Service of notice is incomplete.

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellant has been selected as Additional District & Sessions Judge, notice for making fresh arrangement was issued to the appellant herein on 19.08.2013 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR