

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR - 15.09.14

COURT NO. - 02

ITEM NO. - 26

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7910 OF 2011

North Delhi Power Ltd. Appellant
VERSUS
Delhi Electricity Regl. Comm. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th June, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice issued to the respondent Nos. 2-13, 15-36 and 38-56 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 15.09.2014."

It is submitted that there are 56 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 14 are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad and Mr. K.V. Mohan, advocates respectively. Certificate of service in respect of other respondents has been received from the Tribunal which states that only Respondent No. 37 has been duly served and Respondent Nos. 2-13, 15-36 and 38-56 are yet to be served despite the reminder letter dt. 15.07.2014 issued to the Tribunal.

It is further submitted that Original record in the matter has been received from the Tribunal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

