

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8464-8466/2014

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8387-8389/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the civil appeals and so also on the interlocutory applications for stay, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is also permitted.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER