

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 27.01.2015  
COURT NO.:  
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos.5845 OF 2014**

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission . . . . Appellant  
VERSUS  
Tata Power Delhi Distribution Company Ltd. . . . Respondent  
(North Delhi Power Ltd.)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> July,2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Mr. N.L. Ganpathi, advocate waives service for  
the sole respondent.**

It is submitted that Ms. Priya Puri, advocate has on 22.07.2014 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but she has not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate  
Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR