

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tessi Varghese,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent No.1 is
already on record.

The learned counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps by
providing fresh particulars in respect of respondent
7,12,28,29,35, 36, 41, 53 and 56 within a period of four weeks as
last opportunity.

Despite service in respect of respondent

6,8,13,14,16,17,19,25,31,37, 39, 42, 43 and 54 no one has put in
appearance. Registry to issue reminder for certificate of service
in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 5, 9,12,15,18,20-24, 26, 27, 30,

Signature Not Verified

32-34, 38, 40, 43, 52 and 55.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.07.14

16:49:33 SCT

Reason:

Post the matter again on 23.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG