

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Diary No(s). 15793/2015

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishal Anand,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dudeja,Adv.
Mr. Sambil Panja,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4906 of 2015.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Advocate accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent.

No interim order for the present.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER