

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal Diary No.

4159/2015

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 128 days in re-filing civil appeal is
condoned.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2015.10.13
17:02:40 IST
Reason: