

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9003-9004/2011

DELHI ELECT.REGUL.COMMN. TR.SEC.
Appellant(s)

Appe

VERSUS

M/S BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for vacating interim order and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Kr. Vats, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon both the common respondents of both the appeals herein is complete.

Respondent No.1 is well represented.

Respondent No.2 has already chosen to not to appear, despite being served.

No statement of case been filed by either of the parties.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

The appeal now be processed to be listed before the
Signature Not Verified

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.12.03
10:33:43 IST
Reason:

GUPTA)

(RACHNA

Regi

strar