

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 11-12-2015  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for Stay)

in

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4879 OF 2015

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission ...Appellant

VERSUS

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Co. Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2015, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Perused the letter.**

**Counter affidavit be filed within one week.**

**List thereafter."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 03.12.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent in the appeal and reply to the stay application filed by the appellant. (Copies are placed with paper books)

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 09TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR