

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8660-8661/2015

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION ETC. ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for amendment of appeal and exemption from filing official English translation and office report)
(with I.A. Nos. 7-8 - Applns. for permission to place on record additional documents)

Date : 08/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for amendment of appeals are allowed.

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and permission to file additional documents are allowed.

We have perused the substantial question of law as reframed by the appellant(s). We have also considered the written submissions/clarificatory notes filed by the appellant(s) in support of the grounds urged. On such considerations, we admit

these appeals to regular hearing and tag the same along with Civil Appeal No.4323 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master