

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 02.03.2016

R/COURT NO.: 02

ITEM NO. : 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2012

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission ... Appellant
VERSUS

North Delhi Power Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15th February, 2016, when the Court passed the following order:-

"The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice sent to the respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 9,11,15, 18-21, 23,24,26,27,30,33,34,38, 40,44, 45,50-52,55 has not been received from the concerned Court as yet.A reminder shall be issued.

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substituted service of respondent Nos. 7,10,12,22,28,29,35,36,41,46, 53 and 56 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of two weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the application.

List again on 2.3.2016."

Service report of rest of the respondents is as follows:

Respondents	Status
1	Represented through Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate
2,6,8,13,14,16,17,25,31,32,37,39,42,43,47,48,49,54	Certificate of service received but no one has entered appearance so far.
3-5,9,11,15,18-21,23,24,26,27,30,33,34,38,40,44,45,50-52,55	Certificate of service awaited from the Tribunal despite registry's reminder dated 22.02.2016.
7,10,12,22,28,29,35,36,41,46,53 & 56	Counsel for the appellant has on 08.02.2016 filed an application for substituted service and he has also on 20.02.2016 filed an application for condonation of delay in the same and the same are registered as I.A. Nos. 3 & 4/2016.

The service of NLPA is incomplete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 01ST DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR