

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 25-07-2016
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for Stay)

in

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4879 OF 2015

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission ...Appellant

VERSUS

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Co. Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking time, the matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed rejoinder affidavit in the matter so far. Service is complete in the matter.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To : 1. Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate
2. Mr. Sakya Singh Chuadhuri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR