

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 07.12.2016

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6169 OF 2015

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
VERSUS

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to serve the copy of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within one week's time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.  
List again on 7.12.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 18.10.2016 filed proof of service after serving the copy of petition to the Counsel for the sole respondent. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far.

It is further submitted that Notice for filing statement of case has not been issued to the parties as it is not mandatory as per Supreme Court Rules , 2013 and Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case in the matter so far. Original Record is not called from the Tribunal in view of Registry's circular dated 03.12.2014.

Service of NLPA is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court for Pre-final hearing with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri ,Advocate  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR