

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 141/2014 In W.P. (C) No. 328/1999

POWER CRISES IN NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Kukrety, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the petition in the second week of January, 2017.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master