

j

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 141/2014 In W.P.(C) No. 328/1999

POWER CRISES IN NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/03/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Kukrety, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

for Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Be not deleted from the cause list, wherein it is presently shown to be posted for hearing for 3.4.2017.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS