

ITEM NO.801 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2022 This appeal was called on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter alongwith all connected matters on 25.01.2022
i.e. on a non misc. day.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)