

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(To be listed in the second week of july ,2022

IA No. 1/2015 - additional documents

IA No. 10595/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 10593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 84/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 104/2014
(FOR ON IA 1/2015)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 822/2016 In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 83/2015
In W.P.(C) No. 104/2014CONMT.PET.(C) No. 60/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 105/2014
(FOR ON IA 1/2015)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 83/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 104/2014
(FOR ON IA 1/2015

FOR ON IA 2/2015

IA No. 62371/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 827/2016 In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 60/2015
In W.P.(C) No. 105/2014

W.P.(C) No. 104/2014

(IA No. 121684/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 109382/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2014 - EXTENSION OF TIME

IA No. 1/2014 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 148652/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 6/2014 - MODIFICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 59/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 105/2014
(IA No. 62373/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4879/2015

(IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 826/2016 In CONMT.PET.(C) No. 84/2015
In W.P.(C) No. 104/2014**

**C.A. No. 1762/2020
(IA No. 27572/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 20418/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 141/2014 In W.P.(C) No. 328/1999
(FOR ON IA 1/2014)**

**W.P.(C) No. 105/2014
(IA No.55601/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 55601/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 2/2014 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 1/2014 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 7/2014 - MODIFICATION)**

**C.A. No. 4012/2014
(IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 4011/2014
(IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 4013/2014
(IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 4010/2014
(IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 8387-8389/2014
(IA No. 4/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**C.A. No. 8464-8466/2014
(IA No. 4/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)**

C.A. Nos. 8660-8661/2015 and 4933/2015

**C.A. No. 6959-6960/2015
(IA No. 3/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**C.A. No. 6169/2015
(FOR)**

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Viksit Arora, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.

Mr. Buddy R. Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Eish Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Viksit Arora, Adv.

Mr. Tamim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Satyakam, AOR

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Chinmaee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Dr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER