

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

Revised
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NOS. 145037/2022 IN W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 AND
145051/2022 IN W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145037/2022

IA No. 145037/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 (X)

(IA

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145051/2022

IA No. 145051/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 27-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul K., Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Mr. Tamim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Ms. Mansi B., Adv.

Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Eish Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Satyakam, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr. Narender Pal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.09.2022 on the top of the Board.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NOS. 145037/2022 IN W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 AND
145051/2022 IN W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145037/2022

IA No. 145037/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 (X)

(IA

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145051/2022

IA No. 145051/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 27-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Mr. Tamim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Ms. Mansi B., Adv.

Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Eish Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Satyakam, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr. Narender Pal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.09.2022 on the top of the Board.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)