

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NOS. 145037/2022 IN W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 AND
145051/2022 IN W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145037/2022
IA No. 145037/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 (X)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145051/2022
IA No. 145051/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 28-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

FOR Impleader Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Simran Saluja, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Saluja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Mr. Tamim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mansi B., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Chinmaee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Jitender Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.
Md. Shaffi Mather, Adv.
Mr. Priyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Gosain, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**I.A. NOS. 145037/2022 IN W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 & IA No. 145051/2022
IN W.P.(C) No. 105/2014**

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

List W.P. No. 1005 of 2021, M.A. No. 918 of 2022 in C.A. No. 884 of 2010 etc. and Contempt Petition Nos 59. and 60 of 2015 in W.P. (C) Nos. 105 of 2014 and Contempt Petition No. 84 of 2015 in W.P. (C) Nos. 104 of 2014, alongwith the instant matters after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)