

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER] [RETAIN ITS POSITION])

IA No. 1/2015 - additional documents

IA No. 10595/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 137927/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

IA No. 10593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITHC.A. No. 280/2012 (XVII)CONMT.PET.(C) No.83/2015 in W.P.(C) No.104/2014 (X)

(FOR ON IA 1/2015

FOR ON IA 2/2015

IA No. 62371/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.59/2015 in W.P.(C) No.105/2014 (X)

IA No.62373/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 60/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 (X)

(FOR ON IA 1/2015)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.826/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.84/2015 in W.P.(C)
No.104/2014 (X)CONMT.PET.(C) No.827/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.60/2015 in W.P.(C)
No.105/2014 (X)W.P.(C) No.104/2014 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145037/2022

IA No.145037/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4010/2014 (XVII)(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2014

IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.84/2015 In W.P.(C) No.104/2014 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2015)

C.A. No.4879/2015 (XVII)

IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.822/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.83/2015 in W.P.(C) No.104/2014 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.821/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.59/2015 in W.P.(C) No.105/2014 (X)

C.A. No. 12/2020 (XVII)

C.A. No.1762/2020 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 20418/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 27572/2020

IA No. 27572/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 20418/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.2929/2020 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 74447/2020
IA No. 74447/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.4899-4900/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.102683/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102682/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.110591/2021-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.110600/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No.1005/2021 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 164759/2022
IA No. 164759/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.141/2014 In W.P.(C) No.328/1999 (PIL-W)
(FOR ON IA 1/2014)

C.A. No.4012/2014 (XVII)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2014
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2014
IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.4011/2014 (XVII)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2014
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2014
IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.4013/2014 (XVII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2014
IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.5845/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No.8387-8389/2014 (XVII)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 4/2014
IA No. 4/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No.8464-8466/2014 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4/2014
IA No. 4/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.7910/2011 (XVII)

C.A. No.4343/2014 (XVII)
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2014
IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No.105/2014 (X)
(IA FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 145051/2022
IA No. 145051/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No.8660-8661/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4933/2015 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6959-6960/2015 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2015
IA No. 3/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6169/2015 (XVII)

Date : 19-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

Mr. Dr Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Aashwyn Singh, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shrom Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.
Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bhavna Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, AOR

Mr. Mukund P. Unny , AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
Ms. Isnain Muzamil, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar Gopal Khattar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.rajaselvan, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shrom Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Ms. Shreya Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the parties, in part.

List on Wednesday, the 25th September, 2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)