

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4906/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2015 - additional documents
IA No. 10595/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 137927/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION
IA No. 10593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 104/2014 (X)
(IA No. 145037/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 4013/2014 (XVII)
(IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4010/2014 (XVII)
(IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 1005/2021 (X)
(IA No. 164759/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 105/2014 (X)
(IA No. 145051/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Asutosh Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shryeshth Ramesh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Gangadhar, Adv.
 Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Aashwyn Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Nangia, Adv.
 Mr. Aadarsh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Sethi, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
 Ms. Isnain Muzamil, Adv.
 Mr. Girdhar Gopal Khattar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Nair S, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shefali Tripathi,, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Das, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
 Ms. Isnain Muzamil, Adv.
 Mr. Girdhar Gopal Khattar, Adv.
 Mrs. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Nair S, Adv.
 Ms. Manish Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Das, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Sethi, AOR
 Mr. Aditya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
 Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saaed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR
Mr. Prannv Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Panday, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Krishan Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.

Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Veevak Goel, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Kr Rai, Adv.

Ms. Maitreya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Bhaskhar Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kr. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Ms. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. S. Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, A.A.G.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mrs. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.

M/S Ag Veritas Law, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Mandakini Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mrs. Anuradha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Chandra, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

Ms. Gargi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rajeev Kumar Panday, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Panday, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Krishna, AOR
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Mayank Sapra, AOR
Ms. Lalima Das, Adv.

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaichanpou. Gangmei, Adv.
M/s A.G.Veritas Law, AOR

Ms. Shirin Kathuria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR
Ms. Swati Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pashupati Nath Paswan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned to 20.02.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)